CHRISTIE’S

MODERN BRITISH & IRISH ART EVENING AUCTION
London, Wednesday 22 November 2017, Sale 14435
[All sold prices include buyer’s premium]

32 lots sold

37 lots offered
Lot

17

25

30

20

22

31

Description

Sir Stanley Spencer, R.A. (1891-1959),
Beatitudes of Love 6: Consciousness,
Painted in 1938.

Barry Flanagan, R.A. (1941-2009), Nijinski
Hare, Conceived in 1985.
WORLD AUCTION RECORD FOR THE ARTIST

Laurence Stephen Lowry, R.A. (1887-1976),
Lytham Pier, Painted in 1945.

David Hockney, O.M., C.H., R.A. (b. 1937),
Big Stone, Painted in 1962.

Ben Nicholson, O.M. (1894-1982), Sept 62
(Lirkion), Painted in 1962.

Sir Peter Blake, R.A. (b. 1932), Little Lady
Luck, Constructed in 1965.
WORLD AUCTION RECORD FOR THE ARTIST

Pauline Boty (1938-1966), BUM, Painted in
1966.
WORLD AUCTION RECORD FOR THE ARTIST

Sean Scully (b. 1945), Iris, Painted in 2005.

Frank Auerbach (b. 1931), Tower Block
Hampstead Road, Painted in 2007.

Dame Barbara Hepworth (1903-1975), Duo-
Surgeon and Sister, Painted in 1948.
WORLD AUCTION RECORD FOR A PICTURE
BY THE ARTIST

Estimate (£)

1,300,000 - 1,800,000

600,000 - 800,000

600,000 - 800,000

700,000 - 1,000,000

150,000 - 250,000

600,000 - 800,000

200,000 - 300,000

500,000 - 800,000

500,000 - 800,000

200,000 - 300,000

Total: £13,255,750 / $17,537,357 | €14,886,207
$1.323=£1/€1.123 = £1

Price Realised
£1,503,750
$1,989,461
£1,688,711
£1,328,750
$1,757,936
€1,492,186

£968,750
$1,281,656
€1,087,906
£848,750
$1,122,896
€953,146
£728,750
$964,136
€818,386
£704,750
$932,384
€791,434
£632,750
$837,128
€710,578
£584,750
$773,624
€656,674
£584,750
$773,624
€656,674
£452,750
$598,988
€508,438

86% sold by lot

91% sold by value
Buyer

Anonymous

Anonymous

Anonymous

Anonymous

Anonymous

Anonymous

Anonymous

Anonymous

Anonymous

Anonymous

PRESS CONTACT: Sara Macdonald | 0207 752 3136 | saramacdonald@christies.com

Next Sale: Modern British & Irish Art Day Sale — 23 November 2017, London.
Estimates do not include buyer’s premium.

Sales totals are hammer price plus buyer’s premium and do not reflect costs, third-party financing
fees or application of buyer’s or seller’s credits.




