CHRISTIE'S

MODERN BRITISH & IRISH ART EVENING AUCTION

London, Wednesday 22 November 2017, Sale 14435 [All sold prices include buyer's premium]

32 lots sold Total: £13,255,750 / \$17,537,357 / €14,886,207 86% sold by lot 37 lots offered \$1.323 = £1 / €1.123 = £1 91% sold by value

Lot	Description	Estimate (£)	Price Realised	Buyer
17	Sir Stanley Spencer, R.A. (1891-1959), Beatitudes of Love 6: Consciousness, Painted in 1938.	1,300,000 - 1,800,000	£1,503,750 \$1,989,461 £1,688,711	Anonymous
7	Barry Flanagan, R.A. (1941-2009), <i>Nijinski Hare</i> , Conceived in 1985. WORLD AUCTION RECORD FOR THE ARTIST	600,000 - 800,000	£1,328,750 \$1,757,936 €1,492,186	Anonymous
25	Laurence Stephen Lowry, R.A. (1887-1976), Lytham Pier, Painted in 1945.	600,000 - 800,000	£968,750 \$1,281,656 €1,087,906	Anonymous
5	David Hockney, O.M., C.H., R.A. (b. 1937), Big Stone, Painted in 1962.	700,000 - 1,000,000	£848,750 \$1,122,896 €953,146	Anonymous
30	Ben Nicholson, O.M. (1894-1982), Sept 62 (Lirkion), Painted in 1962.	150,000 - 250,000	£728,750 \$964,136 €818,386	Anonymous
3	Sir Peter Blake, R.A. (b. 1932), <i>Little Lady Luck</i> , Constructed in 1965. WORLD AUCTION RECORD FOR THE ARTIST	600,000 - 800,000	£704,750 \$932,384 €791,434	Anonymous
4	Pauline Boty (1938-1966), <i>BUM</i> , Painted in 1966. WORLD AUCTION RECORD FOR THE ARTIST	200,000 - 300,000	£632,750 \$837,128 €710,578	Anonymous
20	Sean Scully (b. 1945), <i>Iris</i> , Painted in 2005.	500,000 - 800,000	£584,750 \$773,624 €656,674	Anonymous
22	Frank Auerbach (b. 1931), <i>Tower Block Hampstead Road</i> , Painted in 2007.	500,000 - 800,000	£584,750 \$773,624 €656,674	Anonymous
31	Dame Barbara Hepworth (1903-1975), <i>Duo-Surgeon and Sister</i> , Painted in 1948. WORLD AUCTION RECORD FOR A PICTURE BY THE ARTIST	200,000 - 300,000	£452,750 \$598,988 €508,438	Anonymous

PRESS CONTACT: Sara Macdonald | 0207 752 3136 | saramacdonald@christies.com Next Sale: Modern British & Irish Art Day Sale – 23 November 2017, London. Estimates do not include buyer's premium.

Sales totals are hammer price plus buyer's premium and do not reflect costs, third-party financing fees or application of buyer's or seller's credits.